

## Structural Engineers Association of New York

## 2024-2025 Honorary Member Nomination Form

On an annual basis, the SEAONY Board of Directors award a lifetime Honorary Membership to one engineer, who is honored at our Annual Meeting in September. This year the Board is soliciting nominations for the Honorary Member from our membership.

SEAONY bylaws define the criteria to be selected as the Honorary Member as follows:

- 1. A person of acknowledged experience in some branch of engineering or the science related thereto, or
- 2. A person who has been active in the profession of Structural Engineering for 25 years or more and who, in the opinion of the Board of Directors, has contributed outstanding service to the profession of Structural Engineering and the Association.

Nominations will be accepted from any current SEAoNY member. Nomination forms shall be signed by five structural engineers, only one of which must be a current SEAoNY member.

- 1. Entries must be e-mailed to: admin@seaony.org by March 4, 2024 at 5:00 pm
- 2. A brief bio of the individual
- 3. A description of how and why the nominee meets the selection criteria and should be chosen as SEAoNY's Honorary Member (500 words maximum)
- 4. This SEAoNY entry form, completed and signed

Name of Nominee:			
NOMINATING NAMES (e-signatures are acceptable)	<u>EMAIL</u>	<u>SIGNATURE</u>	<u>DATE</u>

Return by e-mail to: admin@seaony.org